



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

05-004M Miami Valley Research Park Bike Path

Description 5268-77750

Bid Summary

(1) LJ DeWeese	\$277,182.50	Displayed
(2) Belgray, Inc.	\$314,320.00	Displayed
(3) America's Decorative Concrete	\$319,332.00	Displayed
(4) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.	\$333,269.65	Displayed
(5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	\$334,669.00	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$344,260.00	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) LJ DeWeese		(2) Belgray, Inc.		(3) America's Decorative Concrete	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Roadway									
0010	201-1051	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$9,200.000	\$9,200.00	\$4,573.500	\$4,573.50	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN									
0020	202-2101	FOOT	279.000	\$10.000	\$2,790.00	\$15.000	\$4,185.00	\$11.000	\$3,069.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0030	202-3020	SF	3,063.000	\$2.500	\$7,657.50	\$5.000	\$15,315.00	\$3.000	\$9,189.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									
0040	203A-1102	CY	954.000	\$30.000	\$28,620.00	\$34.000	\$32,436.00	\$38.000	\$36,252.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN									
0050	608A-1000	SF	12,793.000	\$8.500	\$108,740.50	\$8.500	\$108,740.50	\$9.000	\$115,137.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0060	608A-3001	SF	440.000	\$15.000	\$6,600.00	\$26.000	\$11,440.00	\$18.500	\$8,140.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0070	608A-3082	SF	60.000	\$65.000	\$3,900.00	\$42.000	\$2,520.00	\$60.000	\$3,600.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0080	609-1110	FOOT	848.000	\$45.000	\$38,160.00	\$65.000	\$55,120.00	\$48.000	\$40,704.00
KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN									
0090	611-1200	EACH	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$4,950.000	\$4,950.00	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0100	611-2050	EACH	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$3,350.000	\$3,350.00	\$9,200.000	\$9,200.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) LJ DeWeese		(2) Belgray, Inc.		(3) America's Decorative Concrete	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 48" PRECAST BASE									
0110	611-5500	FOOT	150.000	\$85.000	\$12,750.00	\$52.000	\$7,800.00	\$160.000	\$24,000.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B									
0115	611-7721	FOOT	20.000	\$200.000	\$4,000.00	\$275.000	\$5,500.00	\$250.000	\$5,000.00
12" SLOTTED DRAIN, ODOT TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN									
0120	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.000	\$13,500.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0130	642-1121	MILE	0.050	\$55,000.000	\$2,750.00	\$25,200.000	\$1,260.00	\$20,000.000	\$1,000.00
EDGE LINE, 4" (MILE)									
0140	653-0300	TON	249.000	\$50.000	\$12,450.00	\$85.000	\$21,165.00	\$60.000	\$14,940.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0150	659-0100	SY	2,243.000	\$1.500	\$3,364.50	\$5.000	\$11,215.00	\$7.000	\$15,701.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0160	832-0201	EACH	6,000.000	\$1.000	\$6,000.00	\$1.000	\$6,000.00	\$1.000	\$6,000.00
STORM AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832, AS PER PLAN									
0170	902-2020	EACH	2.000	\$1,250.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$750.000	\$1,500.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0180	625-5910	EACH	3.000	\$900.000	\$2,700.00	\$750.000	\$2,250.00	\$800.000	\$2,400.00
PULLBOX, ADJUST TO GRADE									
19 items	Section Totals:				\$277,182.50		\$314,320.00		\$319,332.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) LJ DeWeese		(2) Belgray, Inc.		(3) America's Decorative Concrete	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
19 items			Totals:		\$277,182.50		\$314,320.00		\$319,332.00

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Roadway									
0010	201-1051	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$6,566.230	\$6,566.23	\$6,750.000	\$6,750.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN									
0020	202-2101	FOOT	279.000	\$17.080	\$4,765.32	\$10.000	\$2,790.00	\$19.000	\$5,301.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0030	202-3020	SF	3,063.000	\$2.760	\$8,453.88	\$3.000	\$9,189.00	\$3.500	\$10,720.50
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									
0040	203A-1102	CY	954.000	\$40.590	\$38,722.86	\$50.000	\$47,700.00	\$40.000	\$38,160.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN									
0050	608A-1000	SF	12,793.000	\$9.420	\$120,510.06	\$7.500	\$95,947.50	\$11.000	\$140,723.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0060	608A-3001	SF	440.000	\$32.310	\$14,216.40	\$20.000	\$8,800.00	\$25.000	\$11,000.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0070	608A-3082	SF	60.000	\$22.700	\$1,362.00	\$55.000	\$3,300.00	\$45.000	\$2,700.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0080	609-1110	FOOT	848.000	\$73.210	\$62,082.08	\$78.000	\$66,144.00	\$60.000	\$50,880.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN									
0090	611-1200	EACH	1.000	\$4,935.230	\$4,935.23	\$4,100.000	\$4,100.00	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0100	611-2050	EACH	1.000	\$3,227.440	\$3,227.44	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 48" PRECAST BASE									
0110	611-5500	FOOT	150.000	\$53.210	\$7,981.50	\$150.000	\$22,500.00	\$90.000	\$13,500.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B									
0115	611-7721	FOOT	20.000	\$266.810	\$5,336.20	\$200.000	\$4,000.00	\$300.000	\$6,000.00
12" SLOTTED DRAIN, ODOT TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN									
0120	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$23,964.090	\$23,964.09	\$26,698.000	\$26,698.00	\$17,096.500	\$17,096.50
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0130	642-1121	MILE	0.050	\$58,290.420	\$2,914.52	\$53,000.000	\$2,650.00	\$15,000.000	\$750.00
EDGE LINE, 4" (MILE)									
0140	653-0300	TON	249.000	\$28.760	\$7,161.24	\$50.000	\$12,450.00	\$50.000	\$12,450.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0150	659-0100	SY	2,243.000	\$2.540	\$5,697.22	\$3.500	\$7,850.50	\$3.000	\$6,729.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0160	832-0201	EACH	6,000.000	\$1.000	\$6,000.00	\$1.000	\$6,000.00	\$1.000	\$6,000.00
STORM AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832, AS PER PLAN									
0170	902-2020	EACH	2.000	\$1,576.110	\$3,152.22	\$250.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0180	625-5910	EACH	3.000	\$2,073.720	\$6,221.16	\$1,100.000	\$3,300.00	\$750.000	\$2,250.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
PULLBOX, ADJUST TO GRADE									
19 items			Section Totals:		\$333,269.65		\$334,669.00		\$344,260.00
19 items			Totals:		\$333,269.65		\$334,669.00		\$344,260.00